PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution	Date	
DILEK DAGDELEN UYSAL			05/18/2011		
JEFFREY LANE WE	ELLS		05/18/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	FRANWELL, I	NC.			
Street Address:	2525 DRANE	FIELD RD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 8				
City:	LAKELAND				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33811-1144				
Property		40705570	Number		
Property	Туре		Number		
Property Application Number		12765573	Number		
Application Number	:	12765573	Number		
Application Number	:		Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	: E DATA (352)372 I be sent via US M.	-5800 ail when the fax attempt is unsucce			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (352)372 <i>be sent via US M</i> 352-375-	-5800 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> o 8100			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (352)372 <i>be sent via US M</i> 352-375- JSP@SL	-5800 ail when the fax attempt is unsucce			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (352)372 <i>I be sent via US M.</i> 352-375- JSP@SL e: JAMES S P.O. BO	-5800 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucco</i> 8100 EPATENTS.COM S. PARKER X 142950			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (352)372 <i>I be sent via US M.</i> 352-375- JSP@SL e: JAMES S P.O. BO	-5800 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 8100 EPATENTS.COM S. PARKER			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	: E DATA (352)372 I be sent via US M 352-375- JSP@SL e: JAMES S P.O. BO GAINES	-5800 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsucco</i> 8100 EPATENTS.COM S. PARKER X 142950			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: E DATA (352)372 / <i>be sent via US M</i> 352-375- JSP@SL e: JAMES S P.O. BO) GAINES' T NUMBER:	-5800 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccu</i> 8100 EPATENTS.COM S. PARKER X 142950 VILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A WEARABLE RFID SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

Tiled April 22, 2010, as Serial No. 12/765.573.

WHEREAS, FRANWELL, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 2525 Drane Field Rd., Suite 8, Lakeland, Florida, 33811-1144, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said FRANWELL, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to FRANWELL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said FRANWELL, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said FRANWELL, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said FRANWELL, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said FRANWELL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

E/FRA/10FCXC1/ASSEGNMENT_DOC/mkm

Page 1 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 026321 FRAME: 0194

U/M IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this/ &	day of
\sim / $/ 1 \mu \lambda \chi$ 2011.		
7		
U C		

Signed	<u>Setter</u>
<u></u>	Dilek Dagdelen Uysal
Address:	1100 Oakbridge Parkway, Apt. 223

Lakeland, FL 33803

State of Florida Drek____ County of

On this $\underline{/ \&}$ day of $\underline{/ / /}$ _____ 2011, personally appeared before me the abovenamed DILEK DAGDELEN UYSAL, to see known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Mont Dully onder Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL



f:/PRAVI0JCXCF\A8SIGNMENT.DOC\mkm

Page 2 of 3 pages



Docket No. FRA.101CXC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereuntc	set my hand this	/8	day of
~//Aay 2011.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
O		$-\Omega //\Gamma$	1 ~ /	
	Signed	higher from here	1/4/	
		/Jearrey Lane W // 2204 E. Timbe	vells	
	Address:	- 🌈 2204 E. Timbe	rlane Dr.	
		Plant City, FL	33563	

State of Florida) PALE County of

On this $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{//////}$, 2011, personally appeared before me the abovenamed JEFFREY LANE WELLS, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

<u>Willipp</u>ndr Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL



J.VPRA/101CXCI/ASSIGNMENT_DOC/mkm

Page 3 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 026321 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 05/23/2011